

SC/LC - Fixed In-Line Attenuators

enlighten **Optical Attenuators**

Teleste provides a full range of high-precision fixed in-line attenuators in rugged and compact housings. The product range comes with extremely low return loss and high-quality ceramic ferrules that will deliver in the most demanding applications and ensure repeatable performance.

Features

- Wide range of High Precision Attenuation values
- Precision Polishing and precision Ceramic Ferrules for reduced back reflection
- Available in Plastic and Metal housings
- Offered in Doped Fibre operating principle
- Designed to meet Telcordia GR-910

Applications

- CATV, Point-to-Point
- DWDM, CWDM





enlighten OPTICAL PASSIVES / ATTENUATORS

| SPECIFICATIONS | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|---|--|--|
| Attenuation Range | All SM models | 1 - 30 dB | | | |
| Operating Wavelength | All SM models | | 1620nm 0/1550nm) | | |
| Attenuation Accuracy | All SM models | 10 - 20 c | 3 ±0.5 dB dB ±1.0 dB dB ±1.5 dB | | |
| Return Loss (Max.) According to IEC 61300-3-6 | SM APC SM UPC | ≥65 dB ≥55 dB | | | |
| Colour | SM APC SM UPC | APC = Green UPC = Blue | | | |
| Maximum Optical Input Power | 200 mW | Polarization Dependent Loss | ≤0.1 dB | | |
| Operating Temperature | -40 to +75 °C | Housing Material | Metal models produced in Stainless Steel 304 | | |
| Interface Specification | IEC/PN - EN 61754 / IEC/PN - EN 61755 | Flammability | UL 94-V0 | | |
| Humidity | 95% RH | RoHs | Compliant | | |
| CONFIGURATION MAP | | | | | |
| I | | | | | |

Green colour, having an Attenuation Value of 1 dB.

| 1-1 Product 1-2 Connector | | 1-3 Grade | | 1-4 Housing Material | | 1-5 Colour | | 1-6/7 Atten. Value (db) | | | |
|---------------------------|------------|-----------|--------|----------------------|----------|------------|---------|-------------------------|-------|----|----|
| R | Attenuator | 1 | SC/APC | 2 | Standard | Р | Plastic | В | Blue | 01 | 1 |
| | | 2 | SC/UPC | | | м | Metal | G | Green | 02 | 2 |
| | | 3 | LC/APC | | | | | м | Metal | 03 | 3 |
| | | 4 | LC/UPC | | | | | | | 05 | 5 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 10 | 10 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 15 | 15 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 20 | 20 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 25 | 25 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 30 | 30 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| POPULAR ITEMS | |
|---------------|--|
| TEN-R12MM-1 | Attenuator SC/APC Standard Male-Female Metal 1dB |
| TEN-R32PG-1 | Attenuator LC/APC Standard Male-Female Plastic Green 1dB |
| TEN-R22MM-1 | Attenuator SC/UPC Standard Male-Female Metal 1dB |
| TEN-R42PB-1 | Attenuator LC/UPC Standard Male-Female Plastic Blue 1dB |



TELESTE CORPORATION www.teleste.com

Enlighten Optical Attenuators_211125

Copyright © 2021 Teleste Corporation. All rights reserved. Teleste and the Teleste logo are registered trademarks of Teleste Corporation. Other product and service marks are property of their respective owners. Teleste reserves the right to make changes to any features and specifications of the products without prior notice. Although the information in this document has been reproduced in good foith, the contents of this document are provided "as is". Teleste makes no warranties of any kind in relation to the accuracy, reliability or contents of this document, except as required by applicable law.